

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2196/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2005 in SBCRL No. 875/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PAPPU @ KRISHNA MURARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Kr. Jain, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the State, list after
two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master